Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Juvenile Offender Proceedings by Category of Most Serious Charge at Time of Proceeding (2) - March 2024

Page 1 of 3

County/Court
Adams

Asotin

Columbia
Garfield
...Judicial District
Benton

Franklin
...Judicial District
Chelan

Clallam

Clark

Cowlitz

Douglas

Ferry

Pend Oreille
Stevens
...Judicial District
Grant

Grays Harbor

Island

1 A non-charge case is one opened for which no formal charges have been filed, such as for conducting one or more preliminary appearances prior to the filing of an information. If an information is eventually filed, the case is counted as a juvenile offender case as of
the date the information is filed.

Homicide

0
0
0

o O o o o o

o O N O O

Sex

Crimes

0
0
0

14

17

10

Robbery
0

45

o o o o

=

o N

Assault

0
3
0

63
30
93

16
56
31

Theft/

Burglary

0
2
2

34

36
19
15
51
25

Motor
Vehicle
Theft

0

2
1

10
16
10

43

12
0
11

Controlled
Substance
0

0

o O O O N O o o o o

o

o O o o

Other
Felony
0

2
1

14
24
38

10
21

Total
Felony
0

9

4

0
13
138
71
209
53
46
229
82
12

10
94
25
21

Misdemeanor/
Gross
Misdemeanor

2

19
1

0
20
170
27
197
63
104
46
100
19

10
78
31

6

Non-Charges
(1)
0

0

13

16

4

(2) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX
information is available on the Internet at https:/linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Total
Offender
2

28
5

0
33
321
101
422
124
153
282
199
31

15
21
172
57
31



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Juvenile Offender Proceedings by Category of Most Serious Charge at Time of Proceeding (2) - March 2024

Page 2 of 3

County/Court
Jefferson

King

Kitsap

Kittitas

Klickitat
Skamania
...Judicial District
Lewis

Lincoln

Mason
Okanogan
Pacific
Wahkiakum
...Judicial District
Pierce

San Juan

Skagit
Snohomish
Spokane

Thurston

1 A non-charge case is one opened for which no formal charges have been filed, such as for conducting one or more preliminary appearances prior to the filing of an information. If an information is eventually filed, the case is counted as a juvenile offender case as of
the date the information is filed.

Homicide
0

0

o O o o o

o O o o o

0

Sex
Crimes
0

0

22
12

15

Robbery
0

0

O O o o o o

o O O N O

13
22
12

Assault
10

0
19

12

o O o N o

35

0
20
33
44
21

Theft/
Burglary
3

0
4

32
20
18

Motor
Vehicle
Theft

1

0

o o o o

47

5

Controlled
Substance
1

0

o B O O O o

O O O O o w

o

Other
Felony
0

37
27

16

Total
Felony
15

24
29
10

270

44
155
126

89

Misdemeanor/
Gross
Misdemeanor

0

0
7

53

19
11
11

11
55

23
101
54
50

Non-Charges
(1)
0

0

&)]

N O O

A O O O

o

14
8
8

(2) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX
information is available on the Internet at https:/linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Total
Offender
15

0
110

10
16
126

51
41
21

329

67
270
188
147



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Juvenile Offender Proceedings by Category of Most Serious Charge at Time of Proceeding (2) - March 2024

Page 3 of 3

County/Court
Walla Walla

Whatcom
Whitman
Yakima

Statewide Total:

1 A non-charge case is one opened for which no formal charges have been filed, such as for conducting one or more preliminary appearances prior to the filing of an information. If an information is eventually filed, the case is counted as a juvenile offender case as of

the date the information is filed.

Homicide
0

0

0

Sex
Crimes
0

12
0
4
160

Robbery
0

8

0

7
230

Assault

6
35
0
18
496

Theft/
Burglary

16
12
1
21
427

Motor
Vehicle
Theft

0
5
0
9
201

Controlled
Substance
2

0
1
0
20

Other
Felony

13

27
335

Total
Felony
33

85
2
86

1,876

Misdemeanor/
Gross
Misdemeanor

20

59
5
70

1,294

Non-Charges
(1)
5

7

1

8
130

(2) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX
information is available on the Internet at https:/linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Total
Offender
58

151
8
164

3,300



	Juvenile Offender Proceedings by Category of Most Serious Charge at Time of Proceeding (2)

