Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Juvenile Offender Proceedings by Category of Most Serious Charge at Time of Proceeding (2) - March 2024

Page 1 of 3

			Probate			Guardianship (1)							
County/Court Adams	Homicide 0	Sex Crimes 0	Robbery 0	Assault 0	Theft/ Burglary 0	Motor Vehicle Theft 0	Controlled Substance 0	Other Felony 0	Total Felony 0	Misdemeanor/ Gross Misdemeanor 2	Non-Charges (1) 0	Total Offender 2	
Asotin	0	0	0	3	2	2	0	2	9	19	0	28	
Columbia	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	1	4	1	0	5	
Garfield	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Judicial District	0	0	0	3	4	3	0	3	13	20	0	33	
Benton	1	14	6	63	34	6	0	14	138	170	13	321	
Franklin	0	3	2	30	2	10	0	24	71	27	3	101	
Judicial District	1	17	8	93	36	16	0	38	209	197	16	422	
Chelan	0	6	2	7	19	10	2	7	53	63	8	124	
Clallam	0	4	1	16	15	0	0	10	46	104	3	153	
Clark	0	13	45	56	51	43	0	21	229	46	7	282	
Cowlitz	0	2	9	31	25	6	0	9	82	100	17	199	
Douglas	0	1	0	1	5	2	1	2	12	19	0	31	
Ferry	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	4	
Pend Oreille	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	
Stevens	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	5	8	6	1	15	
Judicial District	0	2	1	2	0	0	0	5	10	10	1	21	
Grant	2	3	2	17	27	12	0	31	94	78	0	172	
Grays Harbor	0	10	0	6	8	0	0	1	25	31	1	57	
Island	0	3	1	2	1	11	1	2	21	6	4	31	

1 A non-charge case is one opened for which no formal charges have been filed, such as for conducting one or more preliminary appearances prior to the filing of an information. If an information is eventually filed, the case is counted as a juvenile offender case as of the date the information is filed.

(2) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is available on the Internet at https://linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Juvenile Offender Proceedings by Category of Most Serious Charge at Time of Proceeding (2) - March 2024

Page 2 of 3

	Probate					Guardianship (1)							
County/Court Jefferson	Homicide 0	Sex Crimes 0	Robbery 0	Assault 10	Theft/ Burglary 3	Motor Vehicle Theft 1	Controlled Substance 1	Other Felony 0	Total Felony 15	Misdemeanor/ Gross Misdemeanor 0	Non-Charges (1) 0	Total Offender 15	
King	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Kitsap	0	0	1	19	4	1	0	3	28	77	5	110	
Kittitas	2	1	0	1	2	1	0	0	7	2	0	9	
Klickitat	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	3	3	0	6	
Skamania	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	5	2	10	
Judicial District	0	2	0	1	3	0	0	0	6	8	2	16	
Lewis	0	8	0	12	19	7	1	24	71	53	2	126	
Lincoln	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	2	
Mason	0	4	0	5	5	2	3	5	24	19	8	51	
Okanogan	0	5	2	2	16	0	0	4	29	11	1	41	
Pacific	0	1	0	0	5	0	0	4	10	11	0	21	
Wahkiakum	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Judicial District	0	1	0	0	5	0	0	4	0	11	0		
Pierce	1	12	94	35	54	47	0	27	270	55	4	329	
San Juan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Skagit	0	0	2	20	5	8	0	9	44	23	0	67	
Snohomish	1	22	13	33	32	12	5	37	155	101	14	270	
Spokane	0	12	22	44	20	0	1	27	126	54	8	188	
Thurston	0	15	12	21	18	5	2	16	89	50	8	147	

1 A non-charge case is one opened for which no formal charges have been filed, such as for conducting one or more preliminary appearances prior to the filing of an information. If an information is eventually filed, the case is counted as a juvenile offender case as of the date the information is filed.

(2) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is available on the Internet at https://linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Juvenile Offender Proceedings by Category of Most Serious Charge at Time of Proceeding (2) - March 2024

Page 3 of 3

	Probate						Guardianship (1)							
County/Court Walla Walla	Homicide 0	Sex Crimes 0	Robbery 0	Assault	Theft/ Burglary 16	Motor Vehicle Theft 0	Controlled Substance	Other Felony 9	Total Felony 33	Misdemeanor/ Gross Misdemeanor 20	Non-Charges (1)	Total Offender 58		
Whatcom	0	12	8	6 35	10	5	2	9 13	85	59	5	151		
Whitman	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	2	5	1	8		
Yakima	0	4	7	18	21	9	0	27	86	70	8	164		
Statewide Total:	7	160	230	496	427	201	20	335	1,876	1,294	130	3,300		

1 A non-charge case is one opened for which no formal charges have been filed, such as for conducting one or more preliminary appearances prior to the filing of an information. If an information is eventually filed, the case is counted as a juvenile offender case as of the date the information is filed.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

⁽²⁾ Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is available on the Internet at https://linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.